

Saturday, October 12, 2024

600 SE Flagler Ave. Stuart, FL

Do you know...There are **over 700 children** in our Martin County School System registered as *homeless* or residing in unstable living conditions?

Family Promise of Martin County is doing everything we can to lower that staggering number.

Family Promise of Martin County is part of a national organization with a proven model—we utilize an interfaith network and communitybased approach—to prevent childhood homelessness. We are the only local organization focused on **keeping families together** through intensive case management and mentorship.

The **Annual Bed Race** is our *largest fundraising event of the year.* It exemplifies the hardship experienced by homeless families, who often face *uncertainty of having a bed to sleep in* each night. It's important that we continue to raise awareness and funds to *help these families* find a sense of **stability and security**.

Let's **come together** again this year for the families that are struggling the most in our *very own community.*

Thank you for your interest in participating in the **5th Annual Family Promise of Martin County Bed Races!** We are thrilled and humbled by the support of our community and we look forward to hosting an **entertaining** event for the whole family!



Enclosed you will find information on various opportunities for you and your team to be involved.